NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING



Pursuant to Arizona Revised Statutes Annotated (A.R.S.) 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Somerton Elementary School District's Governing Board and to the general public that the Board will attend a meeting open to the public at the time, place, and location set forth below. The Board will not conduct any official business of the Somerton School District while in attendance at the following meeting.

DATED AND POSTED on Tuesday, March 9, 2010

Somerton School District No. 11 215 North Carlisle Avenue Post Office Box 3200 Somerton, Arizona 85350-3200

by:
Margarita Camacho
Executive Secretary to the Superintendent

Since no quorum will be present at the Governing Board Meeting of Somerton Elementary School District No. 11 on Tuesday, March 9, 2010

The Governing Board Meeting is Changed to

Thursday, March 11, 2010 in Professional Development Room 215 N. Carlisle Ave Somerton, Az 85350

At 5:30 p.m